
LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F14
VERSION: R2.0.9.S02
SENDER: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER: ECAS_nprocude
NO_DOC_EXT: 2017-173540
SOFTWARE VERSION: 9.6.5
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E-mail: epbi@dfid.gov.uk
NOTIFICATION TECHNICAL: YES
NOTIFICATION PUBLICATION: YES



1 / 2

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Services

Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Department for International Development
Abercrombie House, Eaglesham Road
East Kilbride
G758EA
United Kingdom
Contact person: Elaine Collins
Telephone:  +44 01355843265
E-mail: Elaine-Collins@dfid.gov.uk 
NUTS code: UKM95
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-
development/about/procurement

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Support for the Federal Government of Somalia to strengthen domestic revenue generation and
macroeconomic management
Reference number: PO8000

II.1.2) Main CPV code
75211200

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
DFID seeks to procure a Supplier to provide Technical Assistance (TA) and wider institutional capacity
development in support to The Federal Government of Somalia (FGS) ongoing efforts to strengthen domestic
revenue generation and macroeconomic management. This will be achieved through improved customs policy
and administration (the core focus of the project) and by facilitating in-country missions by IMF-accredited
experts, in support of the IMF Somalia Trust Fund for Capacity Development work-streams. As the major
source of current domestic revenue, international trade and customs operations are the focus of this project.
In particular the supplier is expected to play a major role in strengthening the customs function in Somalia, by
supporting the gradual implementation of a modern customs regime.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

08/12/2017

VI.6) Original notice reference

mailto:Elaine-Collins@dfid.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development/about/procurement
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development/about/procurement


2 / 2

Original notice sent via eNotices:
TED eSender login: ENOTICES
TED eSender customer login: nprocude
Notice reference: 2017-171191
Date of dispatch of the original notice: 04/12/2017

Section VII: Changes
VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.1) Reason for change
Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section number: II.1.1
Instead of:
Title:
Support for the Federal Government of Somalia to strengthen domestic revenue generation andmacroeconomic
management
Reference number: PO8000
Read:
Title:
Support for the Federal Government of Somalia to strengthen domestic revenue generation andmacroeconomic
management
Reference number: PO8172

VII.2) Other additional information:


